

C. Case No. 12/2024
CNR- WBBB01-003536-2024
JO-WB00837

Order No. & Date
10/ 03.12.2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons.

Accused persons namely Ram Paswan, Mala Paswan and Asha Swarnakar are produced before this court today.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files bail petition.

Ld. Special P.P. in-charge is present.

The bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard Both sides.

Considering the recovery of huge quantity of contraband substance from the possession of the accused persons and initial stage of investigation, bail prayer is rejected.

To 17.12.2024 for production.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court under
NDPS Act, 1st Court, Suri

Judge, Special Court under
NDPS Act, 1st Court, Suri.