

C Case No 12 of 2024
CNR-WBBB01-003536-2024
JO-WB00962

Order No & dated
27/05.03.2026

Today is fixed for production and further cross examination of P.W.1.

Accused persons namely, Ram Poddar, Mala Pasawan and Asha Swarnakar are produced from J/C through V.C.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

No witness has turned up.

Regular P.O. is busy with hearing of SIR as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Case is adjourned.

To date(06.03.2026) for evidence.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum
In-charge

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.
charge

